SERVIGE GHARGES Z BESTBAR

[ MANUFACTURING

Description Price Unit of Measure
Complex Bending (4-6 Bends) $300 (Minimum) Tonne
Advanced Complex Bending (>6 Bends) $650 (Minimum) Tonne
Radius Bending $300 (Minimum) Tonne
Advanced Raduis Bending (Radius + 3D + Bend) $650 (Minimum) Tonne
3D Bending (<4 Bends) $300 (Minimum) Tonne
Advanced 3D Bending (>6 Bends) $650 (Minimum) Tonne

$650 ($300 + $350)

Tonne
Complex Charge + High Tolerance Charge

Precast & High Tolerance Processing
Express Manufacturing Outside Lead-Time $500 per tonne (Minimum $1500 charge) Tonne

Should be read in conjunction with Best Bar Reinforcements bending list.

Complex Manufacturing results in additional cost to our business due to the much slower production rate achievable. At the same time,

it also requires additional quality control cycle checks by our skilled operators to ensure we deliver consistently on the tolerance and
specification required for ease of installation on site.

MILL AND 3RD PARTY

Description Price Unit of Measure
40mm Bar $120 Tonne
Round Bar $200 Tonne
Long Length >12 meters $120* Tonne
Galvanising Bar & Mesh $2,500 (Minimum) Tonne
Bright/Ribbed Wire $665 Tonne

The additional costs are associated with the procurement, service and supply of larger diameter bars, round bars, lengths longer
than 12 meters, including 3rd party galvanising fees that need to be recovered through the charges mentioned above.
*Note that additional delivery charges apply for any product longer than 12 meters.

ADMIN AND DOCUMENTATION

Description Branch Direct Request Price Using ReoNET Unit of Measure
Bar Mark Drawing Printing Fee $6 Free Each

Lost Documents Fee $25 Free Each

Progress Payments (Consolidated Invoicing) $80 Per Project Monthly

Bar Mark Drawing Printing Fees can be avoided by using ReoNet, but fees apply for printed hard copies to be sent to site.

Lost Document Fees can be avoided by using ReoNet, but fees apply for documents requested directly from our staff by phone or email.
Consolidated Invoicing is an optional service for projects exceeding 500mt, if requested will be charged monthly to the individual
projects under 500mt.


http://www.bestbar.com.au

SERVIGE GHARGES

kN DELIVERY TO SITE

~ BESTBAR

Description Price Unit of Measure
Load Cancellation <12 Hours $800 per load Each
Load Cancellation <24 Hours $500 per load Each
Full/ Partial Returned Load $800 Re-delivery will be charged at base rate Each
Delivery with Customer Crane Offload $50 per tonne (Minimum $330 charge) Tonne
g:a;:/eegf\;\ll(i::dBest Bar Truck Mounted $75 per tonne (Minimum $330 charge) Tonne
Flatrack/Trailer Drop $250 without an empty to collect Each
Vehicle Waiting Time (Demurrage) $150 Hour
After Hours Delivery Saturday = $1000 (Metro Only) Drop
Urgent Delivery Request (Within 24 Hours) $150 additional to standard charge Drop
Pre-slinging of Product $35 Tonne
Fitment Bin - Repair/Replace $2,500 Each
Fitment Bin - Rubbish (Not Empty) $500 Each
Fitment Bin - Late Return $200 Day

Returned Load: Full or partly unloaded vehicles returned to a Best Bar facility for any reason.

Delivery with Customer Crane Offload: Delivery where customer’s mobile or fixed crane on-site offload material from our truck.
Delivery with Best Bar Truck Mounted Crane Offload: Delivery where our nominated truck mounted crane truck offload material on site.
Vehicle Waiting Time: Best Bar allows for one (1) hour to unload a rigid, and two (2) hours to unload a truck before demurrage
applies.

/4|  ESTIMATING, SCHEDULING AND PROJECT MANAGEMENT

Description Price Unit of Measure
Estimating Fee $10 Tonne

Detailing Fee $160 Hour
Scheduling Outside Lead-Time $70 Tonne
Rescheduling Fee $100 Hour

3D Scheduling (BIM) $190 Hour

Part Time Project Manager $15 Tonne

Full Time Project Manager $30 Tonne

Estimating Fee: Applicable to all estimates where quantities were taken off by Best Bar & the total tonnes estimated will be charged for.
Detailing Fee: Poor quality drawings not to AS/NZS 1100.501:2002, detailing of the required bars will be illustrated as individual pieces.
Scheduling Outside Lead-Time: To be charged for any material that requires to be scheduled within 72 hours of delivery.
Rescheduling Fee: Any rescheduling required for material previously scheduled due to changes in drawings and design will be
charged at $100 per hour with a minimum charge of two (2) hours.

Prices are indicative and minimums only. It may be increased depending on the project complexity, location, accessibility, design, building
method, average diameter, size, duration, contract terms, credit and will not be subject to exclusion from commercial agreements.
There is a 1.6% surcharge for all Amex and credit card payments.





